Tab settings	- 102380729s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas R. Pest 3.3-03	Name: Swing Lock Custom Muzzleloads Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 3865 Hershey Rd
G. Other	City: Erie State: PA Zip: 1650
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kilhard K. Thomson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7691 Fairlane Dr.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7691 Fairlane Dr. City: Fairvew State: PA Zip: 1645	8. Deposit account number:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 F¢:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) AD# 40	
Whereas, I/We, Thomas R. Post of Erie, PA ,hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Muzzle -		
Loaded Rifle		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 25, 1996 Application Number 08 / 756, 155		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, Swing-Lock Custom of Erie, PA herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 3865 Hershey Rd., Erie, PA 16506 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>orw</u> dollars (\$\(\frac{1}{2}\)\), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
executed this 30 th day of January at 3:50 fm Waterford, 1.4 - Waite M	dary Servace.	
Q0	as R. Poet	
State of PH SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said Thomas R. Post		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of <u>January</u> , 20 03. NOTARIAL SEAL TRACY CATES, NOTARY PUBLIC WATERFORD BORD, ERIE COUNTY MY COMMISSION DEPMES OCT. 15, 2008 (Notary Public)		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		
* 12 Total of forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013798 FRAME: 0347